S/O MOORTHY  
(c) MRS SANGEETHA W/O 
MR. JAYARAMAN  

All having address at 
NO 233 9TH STREET EAST 
BALAJI NAGAR  
1ST MAIN ROAD 
KALLIKUPPAM AMBATTUR   
CHENNAI TAMILNADU 
600053  

Also at, 
NO 5/38 24TH AVENUE 

4.Date: 17 Feb 2025 

5. Rs. 25,42,713.54/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 

Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred 

Thirteen and Fifty-Four Paise Only) as on 

10th Feb,2025 with further interest 18% from 

10th Feb,2025 until payment in full amount 

along with other charges as demanded in our 

notice, within the statutory period of 60 days 

from the date of this notice. 

6. 7th-May-2025 

7. Rs. 27,88,987.46/- (Rupees Twenty-
Seven Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty-Seven and Forty-Six Paise 
Only) as on date 5th Sep’2025 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND AND BUILDING, 
COMPRISED IN GRAMANATHAM S.NO.98/1 PART, T.S.NO.75/2, 
BLOCK NO.9, WARD “A” MEASURING WITH AN EXTENT OF 
1200 SQ.FT, SITUATED AT DOOR NO.5/38, 24TH AVENUE, BANU

[...]

VILLAGE, AMBATTUR TALUK, CHENNAI DISTRICT AND 
BOUNDED ON THE  

NORTH BY  : HOUSE BELONGS TO MR. BASKAR,  

SOUTH BY  : LAND & HOUSE BELONGS TO MR.  
VENUGOPAL  

EAST BY:                  30 FEET WIDE RIDE,  

WEST BY  : HOUSE BELONGS TO MR. DEVARAJ  

9. Rs.54,49,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty-Four 
Lakh Forty-Nine 
Thousand Only) 

10. Rs. 5,44,900/- (Rupees 
Five Lakh Forty-Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred 
Only) 

11. (Bid Incremental Value: 
Rs. 5,000/-) 

12. 13-Oct-25 at 11:00 
am to 2:00 PM (with 
unlimited extension of 
5 min each) 

13. 11-Oct-25 up to 
5:00 PM. 

14. 22-Sep-25 
BETWEEN 11:00 AM 
TO 5 :00 PM 

http://bankauctions.in/

BANU NAGAR PUDUR,